Section 186 of the Companies Act, 2013, which shall not at any time exceed ₹ 3,000 Crore (Rupees Three Thousand 
Crores Only), the same was approved by the shareholders at their meeting held on 30th July 2024.

3.	 The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd April 2024, has approved issuance of Commercial Papers for 
an amount not exceeding ₹ 2,350 Crore (Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty Only) and the same was 
approved by shareholders at their Annual General Meeting held on 30th July 2024, subsequently issuance of said 
Commercial Paper were made in various tranches during the year.

For BNP & Associates
Company Secretaries

[Firm Regn.